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Monday, 9" September

10:00-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:45

11:45-12:45

13:00-14:15

14:30-16:30

16:30-17:30

Registration

Coffee Break

Introduction of the program

Introduction of Summer School students

Welcome Lunch

Lecture: Elisa Andretta (CNRS, Lyon), "Politics of Nature in Spain and Italy in the 16th century"

Summer School students’ presentations

Tuesday, 10" September

10:30-12:30

Afternoon

Lecture: Zozan Pehlivan (University of Minnesota), "Climate Change and Violence in the late
Ottoman Empire”

Visit: Anthopocenic tour of Florence (details on the guided tour will be soon available)

Wednesday, 11" September

9:30-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:15-12:30

12:45-13:30

13:45-15:00

Visit of the Archives of the European Union

Coffee Break

Presentation of the rich archival and oral history collection of the Historical Archives of the
European Union (500.000 archival files and 700 interviews) and their use for historical research;
Presentation of the Alcide De Gasperi Research Centre on European Integration History and
ongoing research projects of the Centre

Lunch

Summer School students’ presentations

Thursday, 12" September

10:30-12:30

13:00-14:00

14:30-16:00

16:00-16:15

16:15-17:45

17:50-18:45

Lecture: Alexander Semyonov (National Research University-Higher School of Economics in St.
Petersburg), "Imperial Universalism and the History of the Russian Empire"

Lunch

Presentation: “Doing a PhD in Environmental History at the EUI”, by Armel Campagne (EUI),
Gilberto Mazzoli (EUI) and Georgios Vlachos (EUI)

Coffee Break

Roundtable: “Teaching Environmental Issues”, with Giancarlo Casale (EUI), Alexander Etkind (EUI),
Zozan Pehlivan (University of Minnesota), Giorgio Riello (EUl) and Stéphane Van Damme (EUI)
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Farewell Cocktail at Villa Salviati



